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INSTRUCTIONS
There are two copies of all diagrams in case you need them.

THIS DIAGRAM BOOK MUST BE RETURNED WITH THE 
ANSWER BOOK AT THE END OF THE EXAMINATION.
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Diagram 4

Initial distance table

A B C D E
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Diagram 4

Initial distance table
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Diagram 51st iteration
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Diagram 51st iteration
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Diagram 6

Distance table

A B C D E
A 12 7 6 3
B 15 22 21 18
C 7 5 4 7
D 11 9 4 3
E 14 12 7 3

Route table

A B C D E
A A
B A B
C A B C
D C C C D
E D D D D E
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Diagram 6

Distance table

A B C D E
A 12 7 6 3
B 15 22 21 18
C 7 5 4 7
D 11 9 4 3
E 14 12 7 3

Route table

A B C D E
A A
B A B
C A B C
D C C C D
E D D D D E
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Diagram 9

Activity Immediately preceding 
activities

A
B
C
D A
E C
F B, C, D
G A
H B, C, D
I B, C, D, G
J B, C, D, G
K E, H
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Diagram 9

Activity Immediately preceding 
activities

A
B
C
D A
E C
F B, C, D
G A
H B, C, D
I B, C, D, G
J B, C, D, G
K E, H



 P
ag

e 
23

D
ia

gr
am

 1
0

b.
v.

x
y

z
s 1

s 2
s 3

a 1
a 2

Va
lu

e

30 8 15

P



 P
ag

e 
24

D
ia

gr
am

 1
0

b.
v.

x
y

z
s 1

s 2
s 3

a 1
a 2

Va
lu

e

30 8 15

P



 P
ag

e 
25

D
ia

gr
am

 1
1

b.
v.

x
y

z
s 1

s 2
s 3

a 1
a 2

Va
lu

e

s 1
3

0
1 •

 5
1

  0
0 •

 25
0

_  0 
• 2

5
26

 • 2
5

a 1
1

0
1 •

 5
0

_  1
_  0 

• 2
5

1
0 •

 25
11

 • 7
5

y
0

1
0 •

 5
0

  0
_  0 

• 2
5

0
0 •

 25
3 •

 75
P

_  (2
 +

 M
)

0
2 

_  1
 • 5

M
0

 M
_  0 

• 5
 +

 0
 • 2

5M
0

0 •
 5 

+ 
0 •

 75
M

7 •
 5 

_  1
1 •

 75
M



 P
ag

e 
26

D
ia

gr
am

 1
1

b.
v.

x
y

z
s 1

s 2
s 3

a 1
a 2

Va
lu

e

s 1
3

0
1 •

 5
1

  0
0 •

 25
0

_  0 
• 2

5
26

 • 2
5

a 1
1

0
1 •

 5
0

_  1
_  0 

• 2
5

1
0 •

 25
11

 • 7
5

y
0

1
0 •

 5
0

  0
_  0 

• 2
5

0
0 •

 25
3 •

 75
P

_  (2
 +

 M
)

0
2 

_  1
 • 5

M
0

 M
_  0 

• 5
 +

 0
 • 2

5M
0

0 •
 5 

+ 
0 •

 75
M

7 •
 5 

_  1
1 •

 75
M



 P
ag

e 
27

D
ia

gr
am

 1
2

0
10

20
30

40
50

60
70

80
90

10
0

02040608010
0

12
0

14
0

16
0

2040608010
0

12
0

14
0

16
0

y

x



 P
ag

e 
28

D
ia

gr
am

 1
2

0
10

20
30

40
50

60
70

80
90

10
0

02040608010
0

12
0

14
0

16
0

2040608010
0

12
0

14
0

16
0

y

x


